

UK Declaration of Conformity

Instrument model/instrument:	4. Object of the declaration:
3036337	IZAR CENTER MEMORY 25
3036338	IZAR CENTER 25
3005781	IZAR CENTER MEMORY 60
3005777	IZAR CENTER 60
3005782	IZAR CENTER MEMORY 120
3005778	IZAR CENTER 120
3005783	IZAR CENTER MEMORY 250
3005780	IZAR CENTER 250

2. Name and address of the manufacturer:

Diehl Metering Donaustrasse 120 90451 Nürnberg Germany

- 3. This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer.
- 5. The object of the declaration described above is in conformity with the relevant UK statutory requirements:

2016 No. 1091	The Electromagnetic Compatibility Regulations 2016 with Amendments
2016 No. 1101	The Electrical Equipment (Safety) Regulations 2016 with Amendments
2012 No. 3032	The Restriction of the Use of Certain Hazardous Substances in Electrical and
	Electronic Equipment Regulations 2012 with Amendments

6. References to the relevant designated standards or normative documents used or references to the other technical specifications in relation to which conformity is declared:

EN 61000-6-2:2005/AC:2005 (partly) EN 55014-1:2006+A1:2009+A2:2011 EN55014-2:1997+AC:1997+A1:2001+AC:2011 EN 62368-1:2014/AC:2015 EN IEC 63000:2018

Signed for and on behalf of:

Nürnberg, 2022-09-06

Dr. Christof Bosbach President of the Division Board Diehl Metering Reiner Edel

Member of the Division Board

Finance & Administration

Dr. Christof Bosbach (Sep 23, 2022 12:09 GMT+2)

Reiner Edel (Sep 23, 2022 12:03 GMT+2)